

Est on A/c B/L

1

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of					
Road from Dumarkhatti					
Dundu Road to Naur					
under MMHSY (Gen)					
Name of Agency - Vishwanath					
Kumar Singh, At -					
Sarewa, Po - Guraru					
Distt - Gaya.					

Agreement No. - 6 / MMHSY/SBD/Gen/
2020-21

Date of Commencement - 05.05.20

Date of completion - 04.02.21

Date of measurement - 16.12.20

(1) Earth work in excavation
of found. of Hume-pipe
culvert etc

H.W. - $2 \times 6.30m \times 1.40m \times 1.50m = 26.46m^3$

Pipe-beds - $1 \times 5.90m \times 1.50m \times 0.80m = 7.08m^3$

33.54m³

(2) P/V P.C.C M10 in open

2nd on A/c B/M

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const. of					
Road from Dumari-					
chatti Dundu Road					
to Ninaur under					
MMGSY (Gen)					
Name of Agency - Vilwa Nath					
Kumar Singh, At-Samra,					
PO - Gurara, Dist - Gaya,					
Agreement No. - 6/MMGSY/SBD/					
Gen/2020-21					
Date of commencement - 05.08.20					
Date of Completion - 04.02.21					
Date of measurement - 03.02.21					
Date of actual comp - 03.02.21					
Date of entry - 12.3.21					
Abstract of Cost					
(1/2) E/W in excavation					
for Street - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (05) - 33.54 m ³					
@ ₹ 285.17/m ³ - ₹ 9565.02					
(2/3) Plv P.C.C M10 in					
found. - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (5) - 2.65 m ³					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ ₹ 4409.66/m ³					₹ 11686.00
($\frac{3}{24}$) Plv P. C.C			M15 in		
open found. - etc					
Qty wide TMB					
Page No. (8) - 18.82 m ³					
@ ₹ 4351.05/m ³					₹ 81887.00
($\frac{4}{27}$) Plv P. C.C			M15 in		
Sub-structure - etc					
Qty wide TMB					
Page No. (6) - 13.04 m ³					
@ ₹ 4545.63/m ³					₹ 59275.00
($\frac{5}{28}$) Plv & Layite R.C.C					
Pipe MPB 1000 mm ϕ					
- etc					
Qty wide TMB					
Page No. (6) - 7.50 m					
@ ₹ 3550.42/m					₹ 26628.00
($\frac{6}{30}$) Filling in found.					
trenches - etc					
Qty wide TMB					
Page No. (6) - 7.64 m ³					
@ ₹ 5555.50/m ³					₹ 4244.00
($\frac{7}{112}$) Const of Bench					
mark & Reference					
Pillam - etc					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) Reference & working bench mark — —					
8th wide TMB					
Page No. (6) — 0.710 KM					
@ ₹ 5043.83/KM —					₹ 3581.00
(ii) Reference Pillars/Buriers					
8th wide TMB					
Page No. (7) — 0.710 KM					
@ ₹ 3340.11/KM —					₹ 2371.00
(8/03) Cleanup & Grubbing road land —					
8th wide TMB					
Page No. (7) — 0.49 Hect					
@ ₹ 49530.51/Hect —					₹ 24270.00
(9/6) Const of Subgrade & E/Shoulder — etc					
8th wide TMB					
Page No. (07) — 1517.10 m ³					
wide MB No. 3000					
Page No. (04) — 509.29 m ³					
2026.39 m ³					
@ ₹ 183.51/m ³ —					₹ 371862.00
(10/7) Const of G.S.B. P.P. — etc					
8th wide TMB No. 3000					

Material Statement for
up to date measurement

(i) Stone-aggregate-

40mm - 16.82 m³ @ 441.08/m³ 7419.00

20mm - $8.41 \text{ m}^3 @ 550.85 / \text{m}^3$ 4632 =

10 mm - 2.80 m³ @ 614.17/m³ 1720 kg
1719

(ii) Fine Sand -

9.17 m ³	@ 116.85 / m ³	1072 =
---------------------	---------------------------	--------

(iii) G. S. B. material -

19

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3) Cos. B Material					$311.81 M^3 \times 150 = 46772$
					$124.72 M^3 \times 150 = 18708$
					$187.08 M^3 \times 150 = 28062$
(4) Stone Metal					$63.223.62 \times 150 = 33543$
(5) Stone Screening					$44.35 M^3 \times 150 = 6653$
(6) Stone Chipes					$54.00 M^3 \times 150 = 8100$
(7) Coarse Sand					$43.56 M^3 \times 75 = 3267$
(8) Stone Chipes					$56.25 M^3 \times 150 = 8438$
					169789
(9) F/W					$3777.57 M^3 \times 33 = 124660$
					Total 299449
					283096
					Provisional Quantity Deducted 98315
					192781
					This Bill ded Rs 77113
					Nett Bill $= 115668$

2nd on A/C Bill

Rs-1009110.25

21

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Memo of Payment					
SD 8% →				80729.7	Rs-213210.50
Income tax 1% →				10092.5	
L. C. S. 1% →				10092.5	
CGST 1% →				10092.5	
SGST 1% →				10092.5	
Royalty →				77113.5	
S/Fee →				15000.2	
By cheque Rs →				795900.2	
Total				1009110.2	

Passed for Rs-1009110.25 Ten
lakh nine thousand one hundred

ten rupees only.

10/07/2021

Executive Engineer
R.W.D (W) Division, Gaya

10/07/2021